agency's budget request for Fiscal Year 2007 shall be submitted to107

the Joint Legislative Budget Committee in a format and level of108

detail comparable to the format and level of detail provided109

during the Fiscal Year 2006 budget request process.110

SECTION 6. Of the funds provided herein, the sum of111

Thirty-two Thousand One Hundred Thirty-five Dollars ($32,135.00)112

is hereby assessed on any non-federal special funds and shall be113

deposited to the Budget Contingency Fund created in Section114

27-103-301, Mississippi Code of 1972, on or before October 1,115

2005, for the purpose of reimbursing the State of Mississippi for116